Home » Autonics » Autonics T3-T4 Series 1-Channel Digital Temperature Indicators Instruction Manual
1-Channel Digital Temperature Indicators
T3 / T4 Series
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Contents
1  T3-T4 Series 1-Channel Digital Temperature
Indicators
2  Safety Considerations

– Pollution degree 2
– Installation category II
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
1. Digit
3: 3 digit
4: 4 digit
2. Size
N: DIN W 48 × H 24 mm
Y: DIN W 72 × H 36 mm
W: DIN W 96 × H 48 mm
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm (8 pin plug type)
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
H: DIN W 48 × H 96 mm
L: DIN W 96 × H 96 mm
3. Power supply
X: 12-24 VDC
4: 100-240 VAC  50/60 Hz
4. Input type and using range
PN Input Using range T3NI T4YI
T4WI T3SI T3HI T4MI
T4LI
K2
Thermo
-couple
K(CA)
0 to 200 °C ◯ – – –
K4 0 to 400 °C ◯ – – – –
K8 0 to 800 °C ◯ – ◯ – –
KA 0 to 999 °C ◯ – – ◯ –
KC 0 to 1200 °C – ◯ – – –
J2
J(IC)
0 to 200 °C ◯ – – – –
J4 0 to 400 °C ◯ – ◯ ◯ ◯
J5 0 to 500 °C ◯ ◯ – – –
RF R(PR) 600 to 1600 °C – – – – ◯
PO
RTD DPt100C)
-99.9 to 99.9 °C ◯ – – – –
PO -99.9 to 199.9 °C – ◯ – – ◯
PO -99 to 199 °C – – – ◯ –
P1 0 to 99.9 °C ◯ – ◯ – –
P2 0 to 200 °C ◯ – – – –
P4 0 to 400 °C ◯ ◯ ◯ ◯ ◯
Contact us for temperature unit ℉ model.
Product Components
Product (+ bracket)
[T4YI] Product, bracket × 2
Instruction manual
Sold Separately
8 pin socket: PG-8, PS-8 (N)
Terminal protection cover: RMA / RHA / RLA Cover
Initial Display When Power is ON
When power is supplied, all display parts turn ON for 1 sec. After displaying model type, it returns to RUN mode.
1. All display 2. Digit, alarm/option out
put
3. Control output, input an
d temperature range 4. RUN mode
Errors